

## The 42<sup>nd</sup> Annual Festival of the Horse presents THE COLT AND FILLY PARADE Children's Parade Entry Form

Theme: "Fun on Wheels: The Greatest Parade! Come One Come All! Friday, September 8, 2023 at 6:30 p.m.

Please complete the application and Assumption of Risk form below and mail to: Festival of the Horse P.O. Box 676, Georgetown or Fax to 863-2561 or Email to: gtownhorsefestival@gmail.com

All fields below are required and must be legible for consideration.

Organization/Company:						
Contact Name:						
Address:						
City:		State:	Zip:			
Phone:		Email Address:				
Please Check the appropriate boxes below:						
Youth (under 18)	Adult	Float Unit				
Marching Unit		Vehicle(s) Only Unit				

Horse Units are encouraged to participate in the Grand Parade of Horses on Saturday, Sept. 9th.







## Assumption of Risk Form (Required):

<u>ATTENTION</u>: PLEASE KEEP OUR PARADE SAFE BY FOLLOWING THE RULES BELOW:

- ALL PARTICIPANTS MUST BE DROPPED OFF AND PICKED UP AT THE SAME LOCATION
- YOU MAY NOT GET OFF YOUR FLOAT AT ANYTIME DURING THE PARADE
- NO STANDING ON FLOATS. ADULTS MUST ACCOMPANY CHILDREN AT ALL TIMES
- PLEASE HAVE WALKERS ALONGSIDE YOUR FLOAT THROUGHOUT THE PARADE
- FLOATS AND MOVING VEHICLES LINE UP ON MILITARY STREET FACING MAIN STREET
- WALKERS LINE UP ON MEMORIAL DRIVE FACING MAIN STREET

ALL ENTRIES ARE JUDGED AND MUST BE DECORATED WITH <u>IDENTIFYING</u>
<u>SIGNAGE</u>.

APPLICATIONS CAN BE PICKED UP AND DROPPED OFF AT THE GEORGETOWN/SCOTT COUNTY TOURISM OFFICE.

## PRIZES!!!!

CASH AWARDS ARE BASED ON CREATIVITY, ORIGINALITY, & INTERPRETATION OF THEME.

BEST THEME ENTRY: 1ST, 2ND, & 3RD BEST FLOAT ENTRY: 1ST, 2ND, & 3RD

## 2023 Assumption of Risk, Release of Liability and Indemnification Form Colt and Filly Review

In consideration of being permitted to take part in the Festival of the Horse, Applicant does hereby voluntarily assume all risks associated with participation in the Festival of the Horse and related activities, whether known, unknown, or reasonably foreseeable, including the risk of injury, illness, damage, loss, death, and economic harm. Applicant also does hereby release, covenant not to sue, and forever discharge Georgetown/Scott County Tourism Commission, Festival of the Horse Committee, Celebrate Georgetown, the City of Georgetown, Kentucky, the Georgetown Woman's Club, Georgetown-Scott County Parks and Recreation and their officers, members, agents and employees, and all sponsoring organizations and their directors, employees, sponsors, agents and volunteers (the "Released Parties"), from any and all claims, liabilities, losses, damages, expenses, accidents and occurrences (including attorney fees) arising out of, or in connection with the performance of the Festival of the Horse Participation Agreement, activities associated with the Festival or arising out of Applicant(s) participation in the Festival of the Horse. Applicant does further agree to indemnify, defend, and hold each of the Released Parties harmless from and against any and all such claims, liabilities, losses, damages, expenses, accidents and occurrences. Parents and guardians must sign for any child under the age of 18 years old who wishes to participate in the Festival of the Horse.

Festival of the Horse, Inc. reserves the right to photograph any and all entries for future publications.

Participants Name:	Age:	Date:
Signature:		
oignaturo.		
0 11 10 111	<b>D</b> .	
Guardian/Parent Name:	Date:	
Signature:		

\*\*Group leader may assume responsibility for the entire group. All safety information should be relayed to all participating members of your party.